DRr. Buu NYGREN rresivent
RICHELLE MONTOYA vice Presipent

The Navajo Nation | Yideeskgagdi Nitsahakees

May 2, 2024
TRANSMITTAL

TO . Arbin Mitchell, Executive Director
Division of Community Development (DCD)

FROM ; ?/\'/]/;, . fl/V“L‘\ {/’l/h‘]

Cordell Shortely, Contracting Officer
Contracts & Grants Section (CGS) / OMB

BU on Projects / Activities for Mexican Water Chapter, To'Likan Chapter, Tees Nos Pos Chapter,
SUBJECT . Aneth Chapter, and Red Mesa Chapter- ARPA Funds Allocated to Deleqgate Curtis Yanito

I; Information on Contract (per Original Award):
Mexican Water Chapter, To'likan

Chapter, Tees Nos Pos Chapter, U.S. Treasury American Recovery
Aneth Chapter, and Red Mesa Plan Act (ARPA) 21.027
Title of Contract Funding Agency CFDA No. - Federal

NABIF-16-24; NABID-57-
23; NABIO-27-23;,CMY-
36-23 $  8802,340.00 2022 03/11/2021 to 12/31/2026
Grant No. Amount Fiscal Year Term - Begin and End Date

I Data Entered in FMIS Regarding:

> K2115497 to
New Contract or Grant Company No. 8059 Business Unit (K#) K27115498
Contract Mod No. Internal Modification No. 3
Amt of Budget Increase $766,513.71 $8,115,826.29 to $8,882,340.00
AMOUNT FROM TO
' Budget Period - Extend End Date: From To
- Other, specify:

Authorizing Document - Attached:

r—  Contract / Agreement - Date executed
— NNC/Committee Resolution - No. & Date
w  Other, specify: NN Council Resolution NABIF-16-24

. Comments by CGS:

This Transmittal documents 4th budget entered in FMIS on $8.8 mil ARPA funds allocated to CD Curtis Yanito
Region. Y-T-D budget in FMIS for CD Curtis Yanito totals $8,882,340 which is $80,000 over actual allocation of
$8,802,340. Project for Mexican Water Chapter Scattered Bathroom Additions Project was removed per
Resolution NABID-57-23, therefore Summary of Change Form needs to be submitted immediately to CGS in the
amount of $80,000. Information on Section 1. of Transmittal above reflects $8,802,340 ARPA funding allocated for
distribution to Chapters the respective Council Delegate service aka Region.

Attachment
Copy: Contract files
Contract Accounting / OOC / DPM
Lisa Jymm, Executive Director - NN FRF Office

Revised February 2023

Post Office Box 7440 » Window Rock, Arizona 86515 » Phone: (928} 871-7100 « Fax: (928) 871-4025



THE NAVAJO NATION

AAI CHECK OFF LIST

FOR NEW COMPANY or BUSINESS UNIT

NOTH ICA’I‘ION ON NEW COMPANY AND BUSINESS UNIT ADDED, PLEASE COMPLE’L‘E AAI CHECK OFF LIST

Company *New Business Unit [ S Deseription’ &0 *Fac:htleob Site# -
8059 K21 15498 US TRESURY TOLIKAN CHPTR EQUIPM 55261
“ENTERED'BY.{Step Ato F) i s  EXPLANATION/REFERENCE NO: i DATESY: S
Lorena Atene / OMB-CGS (Imtia]) _{/,ﬂ, Setup New BU # 4/ 3/2024
TASK Y| TASK DESCRIPTION APPLIC TASK EXPLANATION
A, Create New 1. Copy Address Book' | P01012 | Use “COPY™ of similar Address Book. Complete vital
Fund Record — “O7 Search fields: 1) Enter Tax I 860092335, 2) Related Address
Type (Company ST) tab-5" Address Number field enter “10” (Gen Fund)
2. Add Fund/Company | PO010 | Use “ADD” in CO Names & Numbers-Setup, use CO 10
(COY info, *CO Number. & *CO Addtess number are identical.
B. Create Balance Create Balance Sheet PO006 | Use “COPY™ of similar Balance Sheet (BS) Business Unit
Sheet Business Unit BU by Copying
C. Attach Objects 1. Operating P09804 | Copy from Model “1” Bus Unit to BS Business Unit
to Balance Sheet BU (Object range 0100 thru 0999 only)
D. Create New 1. a) Operating BU {or) PO006 | Use “COPY” of similar Business Unit.
Business Unit *: 3. a) Operating BU- PO006 | In BU Master “More” tab-Address Number (Job Site)
Create AB Facility field-Visual Assist search type “F” (facility), select AB#
¥| 1. b) Project BU (Job) P51006 | Use “COPY” of similar Project BU
v| 2. Project Job Dates P51006 | Create extended master, set job dates
V| 3. b) Project BU-Create | P51006 | In Job Master “More” tab-Address Number (Job Site)
AB Facility field- Visual Assist search type “F” (facility), select AB#
E. Attach Objects 1. a) Operating (o) P09804 | “Copy” from model BU 2 to IS BU (Qbj 1000 thru 9999)
to Business Unit ¥| 1. b) Projects BU {Job) P51091 | “Copy” from Job Cost Code “CG1” Chart Type to Job #
F. Create ICCC 1. Operating BU {of) P0012 | “Copy” similar Company “ICCC” AAI item no. Change
AAT (New CO only) 2. Project BU BU and CO Fields only (must be identtcal)
SET-UP.VERIFIEDBY:/[: o0 17 DATE: - | COMMENTS/ACTION: Baiah e
[ Y/ ] pvikitd  Bo oy u.—./
AUTOMATIC ACCOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

{Forward to responsible section/module immediately)

MODULE ITEM# AAI DESCRIPTION APPLIC INITIAL DATE
GENACCT'G | 1CCC Intercompany Settlements POOI2 | New Company Only
ACCOUNTS PB Default Bank Account (10.0120.02) POO12 | New Company Only
PAYABLE PC Payable Class Code POO12 | New Company Only
PCPREP | Prepaid Voucher Offset PO012 | New Company Only
PCRETN Reta.inage (Contract) PO012 Now Company Only
PKD Discounts Available P0012 No Discounts
PKL Discounts Lost PO012 No Piscounts
FIXED ASSETS | DEPN *Depreciation Default Values P12002 | New B
PURCHASING | 4320 Received Not Vouchered P40950 | New Company Only
*Setup Hold Codes for each new BU(B1) P42090 | New BUx
*Review [Hold Budget Review Hold (RW) P42090 | New By
Set default A/B for each BU New Company Ondy
Add Purchasing Tolerance rules P4322. | New Company Only
. . ) -
;;érléil?\?ixgéflam Constant & Set-up PA1001 | e s
SECURITY Not yet BU Security Nor Applicabile

RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO ISSUING DEPARTMENT




Suruewsy adg 20ue|eg © unowy Junowy nuy 1Epng Juy pdng WA FA uondudsaq  odAL apod
pastaay v PASIADY % 108png ywwo) uado ey pasiaay rewfug Wd1 OO 1390
1alo1g
+E0T/0E/Y Je(] YL dINOI-ULdHD NVAI'TOL-AYNSTYL SN 86pS1IT qor

1 -adeg g Aunbuj sniels qof

81:LTi01 PTOT/Elt NOLLVYN OI'VAVN d00T1S55d



NAVAJO NATION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

ETHEL B. BRANCH

HEATHER CLAH
Attorney General

Deputy Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
INITIAL ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION
FOR NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS

RFS/HK Review #: HK0702

Date & Time Received: 11/17/23 at 11:19

Date & Time of Response: Nov- 30, 2023 at 10 am

Entity Requesting FRF: Tolikan (Sweetwater) Chapter

Title of Project: Motor Grader, Gooseneck Trailer, Skid Steer & 550 Truck w/ 1000 Gal Tank

Administrative Oversight: Division of Community Development

Amount of Funding Requested: $725,669.24

Eligibility Determination:

¥/ [FRF cligible

~RF ineligible

dditional information requested

FRF Eligibility Category:

(1) Public Health and Economic Impact 2) Premium Pay
(3) Government Services/Lost Revenue 4) Water, Sewer. Broadband Infrastructure

U.S. Department of Treasury Reporting Expenditure Category:
6.1: Provision of Government Services

P.O. Box 2010 e Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86515 e 928-810-8526 e Facsimile: 928-871-6200

Page 1of2



!
5

Returned for the following reasons (Incligibility Reasons/Paragraphs 5.E.(1)-(19) of FRF

Procedures):

Missing Form
Supporting documentation missing
[ JProject will not be completed by 12/31/2026
Incligible purpose
ubmitter failed to imely submit CARES reports

Additional information submitted is insufficient
1o make a proper determination

Other Comments:

D[ixpcmﬁlurc Plan incomplete

DFunds will not be obligated by
12/31/2024

|:|'I neorreet Signatory

Dinconsislent with applicable NN or
federal laws

Name of DOJ Reviewer: Lorenza Curley

Signature of DOJ Reviewer:__(0rehzo Cuth le“/

Disclaimers:

i additional infurmation has been requested and you wish to provide it plesse resubmit afl the required lorms updated to include shie
additional information. Full resubmission will expedite the [nitiak Bligibility Determination process. Therefore, please include a new
RIS form indicating resubmission. revised Appendis A, Budget Form 1. and other supporting documents. Please emait your
resubmission 1o arpa@nndej.erg. Please bie aware that undér Resolutien BFS-31-21 a Project or Program can only be reviewed twice.

therefore it is eritical that you include all the reguested additional information for y our second submission,

An NNDOJ {nitial Clgibiliny Determination s based: on the documenits provided. which NNDOJ will assume are troe, correct, nnd
complete. Should the Project or Program change in any materizl way alier the inftial deteeminution. the requestor must seek the advice
of NNIX}. Ap initial determination is limited to review of the Project or Prograny as it relutes to whether the Project or Program is o
legally allowable use — it does not serve as an opinion ns o whether ornot the Projeét or Program shoukl be funded. nor does it serve

us an opinion as (o whether or pok the amoeunt requested is reasenable oruceurate,

Page 2 of 2



NAVAJO NATION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

RESUBMITTAL

ar FORNNIMM USE ONLY - DO SO CHANGE OR REVISE FORAL VARIATIONS OF TIHS FORM WILL NOT BEACCEPTED, ==+

““‘ﬂ H “”t
i R bou
b IS v oo
-—F e Lm
S(Fpanas |2 REQUEST DNTE T
:" .;j-h i': FOR
- S~ Sy RES 7
%, S = SERVICES T
T T -

CLIENT TO COMPLETE

DATE OF REQUEST:  7/11:2023 ENTITY/DIVISION: OPVP

CONTACT NAME: LisaJymm DEPARTMENT: Fiseal Recoveny Fund OfTice

PHONE NUMBER: (935} 309-5335 E-MAILL:  ARPAf@nndaj.zov

COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF LEGAL NEED AND SERVICES REQUESTED {Auach Documents): fniricl
Eligibility Determinution for Tolikan (Sweenvatery Chapier, Motor Grader Gooseneck Trailer Skid Siee & 530 Truck

w0t gad Tank, Porchuse in the cmonnnt of §723,669.24.

DEADLINE: 71212023 REASON: DOJ Review

DOJ SECRETARY TO COMPLETE

DATE/TIME IN UNIT: REVIEWING ATTORNEY/ADVOCATE:

DATE TIME QUT OF UNIT: PREPARED BY tinitiuf):

DOJATTORNEY / ADVOCATE COMDMIENTS

REVIEWED BY': (PRINT) DATE / TIME:
DOJ Secretary Called: for Docwnent Pick Up on al By:
PICKED UP BY: (PRIND DATE { TIME:

ANDOJDRRFAIely 2013



APPENDIX A
THE NAVAJO NATION
FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS REQUEST FORM & EXPENDITURE PLAN
FOR GOVERNANCE-CERTIFIED CHAPTERS
Part 1. Identification of parties,
g R T ChePEiTollkan (Swestwater) Chapter Dateprepareg: 07/17/2023
% - P.0. Box 105 phone & emal; 10! SresEner i oy
address’ Toac Nos Pos, Arizona 86514 websia [f any):

This Form prepared by: J OViNa Yazzie phonelemait Sweatwaim@navajodmptars org

Chapler Manager 928-429-0977

"CONTACT PERSON'S rame end B0 CONTACT PERSONS %

Tile and type of Project: Motor Grader, Gooseneck Traller, Skid sted’® 550 Truck w/4000 gal Tank.

ChapierPresgentt~~ Sarah Lee phone &emat 828-428-0977 sarahlee@naataanii.arg
CrapterVicoPresitert  Arnold Slowman . phona & emat: 928-429-0977 aslowman@naataanll.org
ChaplerSecretary: . ... ROSalinda Nelson . phone&emal; 928426-0877 melson@navejachaplars.org
Chaper Treasurer: . ROsalinda Nelson phone & emat: ©28-428-0977 melscn@navalochapters.org
mmwwcsc:']:ovina Yazzie phone & emal: 928-420-0977 Toyazzia@nnchaptars.org

oeoichepterase:_ _Calvin Tsosie . phone & emat; 928-428-0977 cetsosle@nndcd.org

List types of Suboantraciors or Subredplents that will be paid with FRF {f known):
§ 666,531 [ documentoltached

At of FRE requested: 377;‘95924 FRF funding pericd: 01/01/23 -lﬁfgﬁﬁmwmm N

Part2. Expenditure Plan detalls.

(a) Describe the Program{s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, inefudng how the funds will be used, for whael purposas, the location{s) to be served,
and whal COVID-elated needs will be addressed:
Purchase motor grader, gooseneck(haul backhoe,skid, other material/supplies) skids steer and 550
ruck to maintaln public access roads within the Tolikan Community. Motor grader will be used for
clearing of snow, mud and other debris for community access of emergency and medical needs,
handicap, school busss, eadstart, senlor center transport, and others to have clear and safer access
to community roads.

— O document ettached
(b) Explain how the Program or Project wil bensfil the Navajo Nation, Nevajo communities, or the Navajo Peoria:
ITo ensure the safety of tollkan community members to clear and maintain access roads.

[ document stiached

{c) A prospettiva tmsline showing the estimatad dala of complation of the Project and/or each phasa of the Projett. Disclose eny challenges
thalmay prevent you from ncuning costs for &) fimding by December 34, 2024 endlor fully expending funds and completing ths Pregram(s)
or Projeci(s) by Decembar 31, 2026:
-Page10f2-



: _APPENDIX A
Purchasa moter grader gnosaneck(haul backhoee,siid, olher materal/supplles) skids steer and 550
Truck to maintaln public access roads within the Tollkan Communlty, Molor gradaer will bs used for
saring of anow, mud and othar debiis for communily access of emergency and medical needs,
dleap, school buses, headsteri, sanlor center transport, and others {o have ¢loar and safer access:
communily roads. Timefreme of purmgse is 01/01/23 -12/30/2028,

£J documant eliteched

— fm b r— b

mt@@pﬂ.&amwmmmm P:ﬁect
@ 1olikan (Swastwater) Chapter, Administrative Servica Center and all the navajo natlon roads.
ram will wark together to meintain the road services for aur community members,

D) dociomgn! stteched.
(e)mmumsmmﬂiammmmmmwwmmmmmmmwmm

2 Tolkan {Sweetwater) Chapter, Adminisirative Service Center and ll the navejo nationroads |
ram will work togsthar to mainteln the read servicas for our communtty members. Timeframe:

1!01!23-12!30!28
— 1 documend ettazhad
mmmumwmwwﬁmmmmmmmmu.s.nmmduﬂmmwimm
Progrem or Prejact falls under, end expln the mason why: . ——
€.1 Govemment Servicss. |
. J
i
01 doamentaltached ;
Part3, Addifional doctiments,
List et &2 ecddonal supporting documents etsched to thig FRF Expanditiza Pizn (ot indzta NIAY —_———.
... __ [ Ctapler Reschution afteched
Part4, Affirmation by Funding Raciplent,

Funding Recpland affims that Bs recelp] of Flseal Rovovery Funds end Bia implamentaion ot this FRF Expendfiur Pin shel ba fnazcartanca
vithRosolufien No. CY-41-21, U ARPA, ARPA Regulatons, endwith &l appicebia fderal ard NavajoNatian sws, reguteCons, end poftes:




0 0 SaPIYPA poubssy Aquatsuiad 0 # [oL, | %00L |izese'L  [viot
0 0 paeiipng suoqsad jo i KoL 7351599 L2
@ @ SFTOHEA ONY SNGLLISOd Al LMV, o
e | 1TEsRL 0003 ViDL
A 7 £)S 97 |- £/987 1590 PalpY]
spund BuyTEy 0058)
Aegng ERdad 0008]

oUBSESY S33d  0008]
suopTesuRl) (BRadg (0L
VeI $36885%L 0 ] SOGAISE BP0 (053]
7 EL 907 | 1.2 1897 SOUSUIIUBI PUB 8BSR (0008]
) PR SUCRES ALY 00SS]

sasuediy aARl). (009

8a5uBd [BULOBY 1002
(vogummpd)  wimgpetodad | BIpARUERD  0p03 P
SRR pariddyaNn  edfy %000 [hCesee BerRieznan B VY

@ (@ & L %Hn! oy WY | (GE0Un0SONGNNI T iBVd]
| JEOA RS —
B B O AR E O e soauppy U aevery (626) ropeusyy T emmARML &

SARRS2E/000 ROUSIBAOTNG W3 (59 § 35000 G7YS ‘(RN YIGIR00H IOl 100 o) WRIBalg AN roj up essLgeng 3 1Yd
Suewdmby Kasay sopdeys (esgoang) uygo),

} ANOZ 130an8 ANVRINNS L300NE NVHO0Ud S20ZAd
TioTeleg NOLLVN OFVAVN 3HL




24 &\\ ) .

g pue u..:..fmm.w SJOYD YOURIDHOLIINO UOISIAG | .- i syeg pue ameufig s, rabeveyywelliony 1
Eeeg Ls "CZ0eI6TIB0 . —- w
Z Uﬂx -.\.“. b.\\\. _ _\\ e ) i
AL POIUN $,191U7) USURIGHOIDAIG UOSIMG. -~ g ey poiund Seofeuey wiiliog
: 0RO AUNGAED OYISED LNED , .fcv<~ \_ T VR e R TA WY I
i “GRAMDIAT RN -, 208 SYH NDILVEIHOSNE IACEY SHL IVHL 300 TMONADY ATIHIH T Al .E<.._._
1T T T T ] \ )
o anseap SIRWIRL0L wiikog

umalels og g

i ; “ l | '
ToormTmr T/ SINSERYY DIURIIALIG WrIbG)
HuBSENS Lo
...... . . . . . v e N .
e 1 n N .

SHNSRYL] SIURKUHO] ag] Enhmn.:.r_

UG Jeug) ¢

THNSEIY DIUCWIOHGY wesbus g

_ _ 1 ia.l ) [ i _ ¢ _..-1..: _ m...:..... "GO ST AUTICUE I LS G S MRETNE AR OGS A 8 £ A
“ UN5Ca)) auernvyiag weibasy
i . T WP L
AV ARG o n U, ST TN e GO0 RRPRES AR SEUYIELG I b St
RIGWHELS 0D
ooy | won | wmisy | jeon i mmay | on | emdy | jeasn |
L0y YLD g [ LD Jiug UL ISt VML FONYITNOUT ViVED0td I Livd

"SPUDH Uk AR "SISGUIBLI AJUNWIWIDS AUSLW O} 150} B0 "AZpa) |0 SB 610IAOD Yi SUHesp (IS 12 on puk *Sa3UBUaAI0T LB 101 S3UBISID B2 Pajoulas
Yy 4t ase ap "SI9PIA0IY BIROSEI JBYI0 NH "HHD 5% SI9pACID DURDSTL “YIUOUI 78T PO) JOAIISP O SYIMI-IWAS ‘S1app podsuel] [e2Ipau "Siyd "SWa 'Si00yas
"HIOM 10} SINWIWO3 1) AYUNWILLAS J0) B{HSSIITR SPELI aALY O] MOUS 'pnui 1up Guyeojs *Buipeib 5a2iAtas pros AunLultios Joj pasn 0g |IvA S usdinba Aaeay ay)

‘WYUS0Hd 40 ISOUNDRENNAN HOIINTOSRANOLLYYIHO JO NYTd 1l Livd
; "0f Hup] SEOUISRE

SUUEL COL TGS 9 o eweN weiborg

SOLT ARG Lk Jroviag

SRR AGIN DIEY s Lestinl KPR

HOVINHOINI WVHOOYd 1 Livd

VI¥ALIHO SONVINYO3H3d WvHO0dd
NOILYN OIr'YAYN JHL

Z WHO4 1350n=

£ Jo 1 aliey £ZOZAL



&2

(142117 $ | vZ603'RUL

iin, *\& U

,\usxm

“$PBQ) AUNLILLOD 0) 838002 JojBS
PUB J260 GABY O} 81310 PUB ‘PodSURS JBIUS0 JO(USS WEISPERY ‘Sasnq [ooips ‘deajpuey] ‘spasu [edpatu pus Aoualicwa 0 $50008 Aumaus

10§ SUQGEP SN0 puB pnuw 'Mous jo Gujep Joj pasn eq [ Jepeif OO “AuUNUnLo) UBEDL 01f LM Spea) s5ecse ajqnd uRlRw o)
YUE) A2 GiqE0d LR YaN) 055 PUB 2378 Auian 283 spors (seddnsgepatew 19180 ‘pos'eotppeq (nay)yssuesoed epeib soow esequmy

0§89
TS99 SAYLRg 088
TLE 97 oeiesy | o
ZBISEL | ~0855~
caq__u @ agm_ ®aoT |
8pog Paf0 8po3 13340 opaY
M cwian {2 a07) uopssypsnp pus uogduaseq pod 130[30 1ola0
fq 15301 fqmo)
(O 2 (a) 7]
_ 1130009 GIV130 "1l 4]
N3N +oN U ssoujsng WRIL 036 ¥ 003 PG BRI ¥ROI5000 P8O KN ST (Sioons) (2g0) ‘OpLRwEN wriBatg
OLLYANO4 |
.m Ew._..on_ 4135ans8 NOLLVJIHILSNE ANV 139404 a371Ivi3a
£joJeled

NOLLVN OFfVAVN 3HL

€20ZAd



‘o Aueduwio) :0leq dn 135 SIS ‘ONuoanosIy  TATHO 3SN AWO0 HO4

Jshiewy o
Uz siS' gy N <SSE
¥ [14] $ ~99°B0Z06] 9980/06] 9980/06] 9980/06] G9B0Z06| GOBOL06| G98UL06| 6980706 sampuadx3ylyaLeny papadrg
WLOL 123r0Yd 3 S S S § 5 S S "A L4vd
{
"SSTOE|
K{ajes 10j [EAOWAI PUBS ‘RACWaS
MOUS "pecs P Weiew pue Jeap)
0) Aynwuwoa Jojdeyd (1a1emlaams
ueyyo} 3y |yauaq of pasn
( LA A | 2| Y | A XA X] > aQ (140 YOI 05 Pue 53815 SPofS
WlgyrjaofN]Jojs v lmyr|wlviw|slrjainfo]|s]|vim|rjwm]|v|w]jd]|r}|a]|nN]|O| saespausscobiapehdioowayl
~ajeq 10 nopE T oIS oy aopg 10 puz 1014 i 15
7% [oEfe) dinb3 nsuon 'ubisaq ‘veld se
SID A4 @ spoadxa ialud 9202 A4 £202 Ad \pans Aajesedas xse) palod 15
§ Sleq voiadwo) pairadxy 213 "250 = @ *AON = N “PO = O #0,0G LOELLC)U! 3y} 315,003 0) 1aLenD {Ad) JeaL [BIs asn Al 1HVd 1 14|
B I \ 5 ubug
sy oo N abpng [7]  wonesonway 135png ] eng ] E‘ X0Q 8UO PND
92020/} 8120 pu3 pauueld “Buipelb puz eauRiEap peds O] SAWOD Y UayA SPasU SIaquiall uniuiuod |aaw o) pasn aq i Japeib sy
€£20Z/1/1 3BQ kEIS pavueld "R\0EP (|eMams) UEY 0] 94 10 J33)S SPIfS PUE YUE] 6 D00 NP 055 18jies) YoauascoD Japesd 10w e eseyaind 01 soadudsaq walard
gseyLNg luawadnby —  adky palay “130}G SPAS PUE Yo1U] 056 eUaleyy/soIddnsuzudinba [neqliaiel] ¥39uascos $apei JOIoN + aseyind wawdinby  ep) palaig
uafjeuuoju| 193oid "Il LHvd TON UM ssaursng ‘] LHVd)

 XION3ddV

AYYIINNS 1390N8 WYHO0Hd
NOLLYN OfYAVN JHL €C0TAd

B T R T R T T T

Lr ErmassimmLies




. investment Proposal (Quote
£2Y Jorn DEERE posal( )

RDO Equipmens Co.
55300 East Penstock Avenye
Flagslaff AZ, 86004
Phone; (928) 526-0639 - Fax; (928) 526-2498
Propoesal for: Invastment Propessl Date: 51312023
TOLIKAN CHAPTER Pricing Velid Until; 51712023
PO BOX 105 Desl Numbar 15565643
TEEC NOS POS, AZ, 86514 Customer Account¥: 877025
APACHE(0D1) Salos Profesalonal; Buzz jvicek
Phona: {928) 526.0639
Fax: {928) $26-2498
Emal: Blvicek@rdogquipment com
Comiments
B72GP Pnce.  $412,951.00 plus B% Novajo lax
2020 hour Preventitive Mainlenance Conbracty $23,068 21 Non.Tarabie
Navajc 8% tax; $24,.777.05
Price including 6% tax'  5460,788.27
Equipment Information
CQuantity Seda! Number Hours Status I Yoarf Moke / Modal Cash Prce
Stock Numbar {approx ) Addltional lteras o . o
1 TRD o New 202) JOHN DEFRL 672G $412.551.00
TED
PM Eble Fina! Ticr 4 - 5.- 3000 Hours $23,068.21
Warranly -John Deere GomprehonsivesbU Months, 5300 Se.00
Hours, Deductible: 200, Exp Date: 5'4°2028
Itam Subiotal: $438,018.21
Equipment Subtotal: £406,019.21.
Purchase Order Totals
Balsnco: 5$436.049.21
Total Taxable Amount: $412,951.00
AZ STATE TAX: $23,125.26
AZ COUNTY TAX: 55,3606
AL CITY TAX: $5.419.1
Sales Tax Total §37.913.03
Sub Tatal: $473,932.24
Cash with Order: )

LR U
Balance Dua: $473,932.24

D1656543 Page 1of 2

I e e I R TR T e



Phbrv=cs S sat bt e

Pl thoy Sfvie g B

Equipment Opticns
Oty Serie! Numbar Yoar ! Maka | Modal - . Dascription
1 TBD 2023 JOHN DEERE 672G 1910 Blage Imoact Absorphion System

2050145y x 24 In, % 7B 1N, {4 2704 x 610mm x 22mm) W/ 6 In x 58
In, (152 » 16mm) Cutting Edge & 5/8.1n, {16mm) Hardware

2820 Single Inpul Gearbox with Siip Chitch

1240 Dual 100 Amp Altermnalors {200 Amp total)

7160 Deluxe Grading Lights {18 Halogen Lights)

8120 24-10-12 Vol Coavenar (30 amps peak [ 25 amps contintious}
9280 Fhy Down Cab Beacon Bracket {(RH)

%710 Front Push Block

6510 Rear Mounted Ribper/Scarifier Combination wih Rear Hiich end
Fin

9430 (8) Extra Scantier Shanks wiTecth For Rear RipparScardior
9440 (2} Extra Ripper Shapks wiTeeth For Rear RippeifScarifier
9220.5.0 ths. mulli-purpase (ABC) Dry Cliemical Fire Extinguristuee
2510 Auloshult Transmission
5710 Transmission Solennid Valve Guard
46156 Michebn XTLA
7820 No [rons Fenders
2605 English Manual WY English Labels & Decals
170K JOLink™
1610 Hydraukz Pump Discaonnect
5815 Hydrau
2775 He Topeon 3D GPS Grade Contral System instatled
2575-Ho Grade Control Base Kit Installad
9210 Dacclerator
4130 Rear Rnlractatte Sun Shase
8510 Ay Conaiticner Refngrerant Charged
6650 Grado Pro Conlig's - Lelk Sule
6535 Grace Pro Contro's for Rear Ripper or 1 Rear Auxhary Function
8720 Ho Sound Abserplicn Package
-6140 Grade Pro Promium Heated. Leathe:F abiiz, High-Wide Back
Air Suspension Saal
6010 Powered Cab Air Precleaner
8310 Lower Front Intgrmattent Wiper & Washer
8410 AMIFM Radio with Aux snd Weather Band (WB)
8210 Exiorior Mounted Rearvew Mitiors
B330 Rear Cameril (R4)
5060 Grade Pro Low Cab wi Lower Frant 'and Side Quermng Windows
1020 Atmrest Fingertip Conltols
1320 No Quick Senvice Group
1420 Sevnre Duty Fuel & Water Filration Systam
1830 Engine Fxhaust WY Flal Black Stack {FT4 or Stage V caly)
1140 Jahin Deere PowerTech PSS 8.0L meets EPA FT4 Emissions
84507 672G MOTOR GRADER wilh 6WD

D1656543. Page 20f 2

e 3 e i s o —n A A= G h e ard W 4 e maw el s 4o e



EMPIRE

Since 1850

ARMOLD SLOWHNAN

[OLIKAM CHARTES

THE HAVAJIO-MATION

7O HOX 4674

WIRDOW ROGK, AL DRSS 1R8N

Dane ARRIOLD, (i et 68 B ivpin e Rgteney A0 GRG0, we 00 A RIARE 1D fsile U Radiwing

4023 New Caterpillar 120 MOTOR GRADER AWD

Standard Equipment
POWERTRAIN
Nir gleaner, duab aige dry tyne tadaol
senl b snrane st thrnegn
IRESRGGEr A autamake dust goale
Aula-3r alw: coolat {ATAAT}
Tirivans, 11 EIAE, tasp-wmned, Rydta gt
Zenand L, nytragte
Caffrerontial, t2er fualozi, i,
Drmas, engaz anl, ecahsyy
Engine
C7 Vsl with adlomans
enging darale, andale oratrg
SO e VHT Piye
Engine ECO mande

sfunbwaatnr sonarato-

Pty brake, eoglli-de, seabed
Mt o gochiil

Prming pwep. et

Teanamisainn, At shill B spoed lgrvars
3ind S appat! rvarsa, pow

trivg

> atull, dact

i ECTRICAL

flprry Dot i

rteinater,

&allanns, maninnance fine
Elerntrlanl system, 24V

OPFFAATOR ENVIROMRE-MT

O pliny, oigisat sgend pog gerar

Tange, macteae lisvel

Ghugns LREsg] st 1y ean

fencliatles ok anioialen, prging
con'ant tamp, anginn RALY, f0n
hyerraakics e fpemn)

Ladaees, eap, ot ang nght st

Afnannge epoitor islarmular diplivy,
meter, hou; digitd

180 B304 £70% {3 spad)

aeanly 2E0at ateetianl:

TECHNOLOSY PROLIITS

RADIOS

Minenatne A es 5y £y,
PIAATR 23R4 YLk L0l atastr g
PRI esrpligr el guesbe oy or
wlicy on tho ek oo
nps:identoneal ennyeniprozizf
tachneicoy himt

SRODUCT LINZ

Avadasdly vauesty couaty
Fimase Contng! your Salmdinina ng
aEREAnialive willyieslines o
cllzk en .lha itk drofuee
ipsiidestor el comipicenificatinn

SAFETY AND SECUHNTY
Cheleh, circts dras shp

Daors, aaglne cenparknopl,
Graund favel engine shuldavas
Foathp'l, eateactah’a 73 2407)

TIRES, RS AT WG R

N pardiag sdoannen e finn
£N Zhamm x GAnmm (30 A" muthe
mcce #7515 melohin tho 1han
rachire Wil and price

JVHER STANDARD BEILIFAMELT

S0 ROM pans Loy

Ooors, sarnte camamtnan,
leciiry

SO8 pans, ergine, fydraute,

frangmusgien, costand, fuel

~

Tobas
Fanttank, 246 liters ([5.galgn)
Rasdiator, cleancut ansenn



-~

A4

Confligured as Follows
GPERATOR TRAZING, NO CHARGE
MOLDBCARD, 14'PLUS
ACCUMULATORS, JOY
ENGINE, BTAGE VAND T4 FINAL
BASE+{ (RIF) JOY

STARTER, STANDARD DUTY
SEAT, BASE, BUSPENSICN, JOY
COMFORT PACKAGE, PREMIUAL JOY
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLETAZ
JOYSTICK CONTROLS, BASIC
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
FAN, BTANDARD AWD
LIGHTS, CAB LED, JOY

LIGKTAED WARNING BTROBEOY
JUMP BTART 8TUD3
CAMERA, REAR VISION, JOY
STABLEBLADE

GROUND LEVEL, AIELING

GUARD, BOTTOM

PUEH FLATE, COUNTERWEIGHT
HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V
RIFPER

TIREBAT.SR2S B VKT L2 LANP

Warranty

svrzmmewnugdrredimm wmﬁammcovmm o e
Bemp: ewivels Hydreudia i ;m:mamm WTE’”&? ?iyd:mﬁmfnﬂm
EXCLUDED \M‘m:hmwlmvam Hyfreubo breka sywtampmts :

mdmmmm;
e
Lzriefol] ey

L

GLOBAL ARRANGEMENT, JOY
WEATHER, BTANDARD AWD
DRAWBAR,TOP ADJUST.HYDTIPJOY
DRAIN, GRAVITY, ENGINE O3,
LIGHTS BRAXEABKP, TURN,LED
CAB, ROPS, FLUB, JOY, AWD

BEAT BELT, W/ INDICATION

GLOVE BOX, CAB

NO GRACE CONTROL TECHNOLOGY
FEAR PANEL W/ AGCESS BOOR
LOW BAR, LED, JOY, AWD

LIGHTS, WORKING, PLUSLED.IOY
LIGHTS, BERVICE, INTERNAL
CIRCLE BAVER

ALTERNATOR, 150 AMP

MIRROAB, EXTERNAL, BASE, SOY
CONTROLAUTO ARTICULATIONFAULL
FUEL FLTER, NEXT GEN

GUARD, COVER CAB, JOY

PECALS, ENGLISH (U.9)
CONVERTER, 24V TO 12V

TODTH, STRAIGHT

FUEL ANTIFREEZE, -250 (-13F)

Pmmalmﬂwc ESC Coverzgo

achted warkiosls Sz atischmans

Pricing Summary (DELIVERED NAVAJO NATION)

Bata Prise: $351,802.00
(NN &%) 8ales Tex: $22.814.43

Hot Talol: $404,022.44

uwmwmmmmmahmwmmmmﬂ.mmmmmmmmmmm

g3kt with yeur Caterplinr equipmant nosds,
Bhhzarely,

Grog Brith

mmummmdmmmmum#ubﬂﬂm&mﬁzmnaucmm uauﬂtewmal-ﬂymmm

goods or senvites irom Ermplre, you egres b Enpls's Tema
thiy quota, Dua to market Basupy cutstdo of Emphe's
All re maioro, medals and codty ore nubjest to chongo.

tanms), whith em nosporatad into

contrdd, eny trea Seted on this quetn may et ko avelshis sl Uma of elvpment,



-

LAY TR Y )

FETIRIET et vey A7IM

m; Spyai
A Ity

L LERE LIRS I

1113}

EQUIPMENT COMPANY

vatr v oapee TTIN LALEIU PR VLTY P
R

i i

PApe g 1T 100019
: (21]

HA g €

Foaegs A

e

Fligme (2131 241255
[0l RS LTI N §

B agasrias,

4343 Century Drive, Soll Lake City, UT 84123 Freentbtn Fhara B ©enteg r-;.:‘!:“' L3137
- v mre ren _ TGRS Paeen (T3] IAINTE Phgrp (1273 Q.2
Pupay (AR 262 BIRN FarkIMITEY 513 svansarpeqtre [T 3 ea il PALIN )t Y h:"]ll} Il‘!-"ﬂ' :.:;r"t}";l_’"": *

ittt g Lpaan

TOLIKAN(SWEETWATER)CHAPTER LOCAL

fithvry s

ATTH: TOVINA YAZZIE

Aditipas

Srl-teray

P.0. BOX 105

Pugm lean

Fiaty Tr Eats

B6314

TEEC NOS POS AZ

fate JEeRa i patnar, gviF Arrema) e TrieizaTin T Al JE ik
05/26/23 I ? [ 928-429-0977
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF GOODS Prico
: _|seT oF sKipsTEER FoRKs L 1 sN | 1,000.09
_..+ .\ ROTTERY CUTTER{MOWER) STD FLOW o . B ] 9.024.00
}___ 72" SKIDTEER PICKUP BROOMSWEERER) ) 7,082.00
..\ A6 TRENCHER ASSY IICLUDES HOSUSETC N . _nacoen
i 'AUGER DRIVE ASSY WHiH EIT O+ GHOICE . - £.000.02
| ___CASE SR2708 SKIDSTEER \iTH 5 HRS R AUNSOUD
EMCLOSED CA3 WITHHEN AHD AL, AIR RIOC SUSPERSIDN SEAT, HEAVY DuUTY
FRONT LIGHTS, TWO SPEED EH COHTROLS, HEAVY DUTY HYDRAULIC COUPLER . .
ELOCK HEATER, PLUS ALL STAIDARD EQUIPLIENT, 70 LOY/ PROFILE BUSKET
¥ SUBJEGT T0 CREDiT 2 MAMAGEMENT APPROVAL *
TRADE.IN OF EQUIPMENT
NONE ' sm .
RO WRARRANTT SOTD D INLLULES WARKANTT OEC Laeo toeee vaLys ]
oA SR e SARQUE e SR B
et o s ad P _
S ‘""'.":Z'-fl".'f e [FOTAL ANTOUNT 141.762.00
“heouer TRavg
54 DIFFERENSE 111,752.00
SALES TAX o000 .
ﬂﬂ."E‘EMFMﬁYOFF di .-sn;H:abic) - .-
burusan et annr s ARy e JTHER  Caslswith Oriae .
rOTAL CAS1IPRIGE £414.762.00
e e e T e T 7 Jesscasn nEc:l'iE; ST —-—-—--—0
1ALANCE DUE GN PELIVERY| 5111,762.00
Nor mb3aag wnies T erga o dtrak s VLER L AF a1 Ruef o5 Ty s e i f;?f;?u‘-::’r?'u-wr S
30 DAYE
h SgPePonen S aLe Gon ME3S SVMEL RS, erCaaeaTe Tar

Anme oo e U Fraa D



TR el wes el ety alt
BEQLIIPMENT CERIPADNY

wWWw.polvescqilp.cam

é/?}is\ ‘

LRI TP

mposal # 25443

'0: Swaet Water Chapler House
PO Box 563
Tees Nos Pos AZ B6514

PROPOSAL |

ATTENTION: Arnold Slowman

505-686-1324
aslowman@nantaanll.org

2023 Takouchl Model TLECR track skid steer wilh 008 hours

Cob with Heot gnd AIC

Twro Spuad Travel,

Front and Rear Work Light

Radle

Back up Camrea

Back up Alorm

Hydraullc Quick Attachment for Buckot
Bucke! Float

Standord Front Auxiliary Hydraufles
14 pin Conneclor

Push Button Boom Float

Hand and Foot Throttle
Suspension Seat

plcturg 13 nol unlt belng quoted

/! Fawnl LAY "',‘/' P
Y - .;:-.!a [.’.'l-.' - ya C
EQUIPLINLT COMPANY

Stacey Mousner
4 Cornars Manager

/}\
wdik
(——

Albnguerqus Brarch
721 Candelsiia NE
Allguerguy, MM BTI0Y
smppsnct@power-equlp.com

[ ——

" Equipment Purchase Price $63.676.68
. 7B" Scrap Grapple EQ0013147 $7.233
5558 Hydrautle Hammer EQ0013517 $11,200
4B" Skiy Slzer Forks EQOG12454 $£988
Total Price $83,097.68

Priclng Summary

——

1 pricos sithjoct to epplicablo taxes and {roighl. This Quota bs valld for thidy {30} days: suhjest to grler anla. FOB: Powirr Equipmont Yard

1l prizes aro subjoct to surchargas appiled by e OCM manufaciurors and will bo appliod La tha final Invelca, Matorlal surehiarges ara subjact to

nange tha ptlee at any Ume from the dale of Uie order o the imae of delivery,

XGLUSION OF WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND WARRANTIES OF FITHESS: Gustamor s skillod and sxparfanced In uso and oporallen
Imachinery of the type described In the quatstlcn and will make his seleciton nnd decisfon 1o order an tho baala of his gwn judgmant, SELLER
OES NOT MAKE AHY WARRANTY DF MERCHANTADILITY HOR ANY OTHER WARRAMNTY EXCEPT THOSE SPECGIFICALLY STATED. THIS

TATEMENT BECOMES A PART OF ANY PURCHASE,

-t et ovemnd, |



R@BI o F) “ S Datn lé-lun-.?& )
S Hea, Tommy Thompson
. P - —— - St 505-Bh-6547
1 . 1. r-r, = ol
' N r e 1AReAon. Tovina
Raberts Truck Center Cut paa
2650 Bloomficld Heey - e
Farminglon, NNt 82401
e QUOTE:
BilTo - s L7 Shindo -
i Yomz Sweelwator Chopler tamp FOR Farmington, NN
Arldres Arlitrets
I City Stgin Teoce Nos Pos, AZ 85514 Gty St Jips
I fontogl Toving ; Gmatner
\ Phoae 928-429.0977 { prese )
L_aty | Description J__UnitPrice | Total
1 New 2023 GM Single Cob 4X4, Diesel Eng, Automatic "91,585.00
Transmisslon, Flathed w/Gooseneck Hitel & Recelver
Hitch for Equipment Trailer
1 1,000 Gaflan Poly Portalilz Water Tank w/Cradle & Bands 55,850.00
*Daes Not Include Any Appleable Tax's
*rQUOTE VALID FOR 7 DAYS
*FOB FARMINGTON, N
Purchaser Synatyre
Seler Siprntuce,
) N ) Suh Towl $97,475.00
Terms : Lienholder State Tox /A
Mzt Gz tipar Roseint : Title & Lic Fec /A
Totol | $97,475.00]

I

Trade Linit{s) ViV

=t

Bogemcntary fee; Adacnmertary fec ivrot on gfficcl foe & decumestony foo 15 nct aequirca By daw, byt prag be chorged 12 buypes far handling dacuments and

nezfarming services related 1o ihe tloring of a 3afe This nntles Iy remitred by law,

THANKES FOR YQUR RUSINTS:



@ JOHN DEERE

Propeanl for;
SWEETWATER CHAPTER
PO HOX Y05

TEEC NOS PQS, AZ, 86514
APACHE

Equipmaent Informatlon

Quanlly Serdat Number
Slack Numbsr

1 TED
TeD

Purchase Crder Tolals

D1659500

investment Proposal (Quote)

RBOO Equipmeni Cae.
5500 East Pensieck Avanun
Flagstaff AZ, BEOOY
Phone: (928) 526-0639 - Fox: (92B8) 52G-2498

Invoatment Prapessi Dato: 511912023
Pricing Valid Undl: 6212023
Dan! Numbor: 1659500
Cutlomer Aecount: 0977023
Sn'as Profasslonal:. Buzz Ivicek
Phaono: {928} 526-0639
Fax: _ {928) 526.2498
Email, Blvicuk@reaeqidpmant.ecm

Houra Stalus /Yeze/ Blaka / Mode! Cash Prica
Anozrond  Addtsaibers S e
fl aw 2023 TOWAMASTER TRAILEHRS T-24T 544,000.00

Customor Diacounl SOURCEWELL DNSGOUNT 1780 -

Frolght in FACTORY FREIGHT $3,910.00

Freight Dut DELIVERY $2.505.00

Preg ! Recendiioning FRE-DELIVERY 51,550.00

Hom Sublotal: $44,955.00

Equipment Sublolal: §44,955.00

Balanco: $44,955.00

AZ STATE TAX: §2,607.30

AZ COUNTY TAX:. 5G.00

AZ CITY TAX: $0.00

Salps Tex Tolah $2,697.30

Sub Talal; 34765230

Cush with Orcons 1
Bslance Dus: §47,852.30
Page 1 of 2



Equipment Options
Bariat

1

TED

DigkaED

o~
'
Yegr/Mikn

-~

- ELRCE TN
. [ e
. K .

2073 TOWMASTER TRAILERA T-24T T-247 24,000 L0 CAPACITY GOOSENEGK TILT TRAILER

DECK LENGTH 24' DECKLENGTH
PECK TVPE 2 NOMINAL OAK

WIDTH 102" WD

ETATIONARY DECK4'BTATIONARY DECK

DECK HEIGHT 38*

ZAXLES 12K CILBATH

SUBFENBION 8700 HUTCHENS ADJUSTABLE GUSPENBION
2 BRAXES ELECTRIC

8 TIRED 2A5/B5RX18 (5}

BWHEELA 6 BOLT BLUDD WHEELS

JACK DUAL 12K JACKS

USKTBLED,

PLUG 7 POLE ROUND

HITCHNECK GODSENECK WI2-6/18° COUPLER BALL
TRAILER COLOR EQUIPMENT BLACK

TIE DOWNB 18 "D° RNGS

BPARE TIRE SPARE TIRE MOUNTING BRACKET AND 8PARE

‘TIRE AHD

Pago2dl2



Crouch Mesa Traller Sales, LLC

37A County Road 5577 37
Furmington, NM 87401 e

Phunc # {509) 63243406
Fax # 1508) 612-2035
1i-mail 1tlesEerouchmesstaliers.com

Name / Address

Cral-Customer

Description

2024 117 102"x30° Low+Pro Goosenack 1dql0albswi
{2) 10,0001t eieswriz brake oxles (25,600 GVWR)
Spare Tire [ncluded

A Dovell] with Memter Ranps

Dack Powdercaal

VING 4P5IFI02TIRIABIDRE

Cash Uiscount Saved #* Exeludes Ciedit Cud Payment ®*

arle v b P17

PF G ey,
Lo 1z an sponas ety

faT
LN P S0 THt N LU B

JELTEINYEE] RS PR RSN IR DA

Quote

Date Duote #
512612023 7416
.0, No.
Rate Total

20.000.00 20,000 G0
-1.100 00 -1,1060.00
Subtotal $£18,900.00
Salos Tox [6.625%) 50.u0
Total $18,900.00



-Jtr. AN e

CENTURY :

FEQUIPMENT COMPANY

AL [.'i Carlury Orlve, Sall Lake iy, UT D4423

(e Ea T b T ALY qu L2 13 IEOUTE LR P

FEEEF SO¥ M- 10 TN
[SEIR LR H]
[eTIUY TR T
IO

A b Ay o
et b p
a1 E

Fan iy

i PRl L E A

Fan w138 13T VIR
LEETEE R TERTAT]

LELAR A
Tite 22
[WELOY L HELIE b
LIS THE M

[T AN TN AT
matag eI
FhteedP] T L
iy

qpteav vl At

Customer Quotation & QOrder Farm

il igraeg )
bievna g ETE AV
LEYETTIIATE TN T
Sar bl e

LR RER T OET N

AT e IS
Panas[ETE B3 1N
Pag(tld; e2yalu

T e

TOLIKAN SWEETWATER CHAPTER

Tt es b

ATTRETOVINA YAZZIE

Sibeee s -
P.0. BOY 105
Clp pr Than i T i * - )
TEEC MOS POS v 86574
Tiete Laperinl gatierey Nl “}n:r'.-?m_u_ﬁa— T ':TJT-‘:T.T‘""" R Ty e
05426022 i 920.429-0077
CUANTITY DESCRIPTION 0F.GOODS Price
1 [TETON T TRANER . R )
20" DECK, SPARE TIRE. TOMHELIY _ __ L _ L
* SUBJECT TO CREDIT & r.wu. ESTENT APPRGVAL *
TRADE-IN OF EQUIPHENT
o MOME .- N UL RN R .

7 INCLUDES WANTRANTY SEE ARDVE

TOTAL TRABK YALUE

Tuyte Thagn.emapn

g : PR AT bk el g
T3 sopre peo syt pan I #1300 aagde by g Fadntle g it ge A Lapm | o ot e ey 8 L1 e
AUl ettt A prar o fr PO s g 1aerT R IV 3 3 tim decbal iy [P T LAt gy
Vinn vurden, perihnser ey Ind tpme i b ainlgn sutbagraptamsns ] e pirmt A e o ing ga
PARAEATS 1, AT I AL i Sy 0 (L TITN R 1YY BPERETLY 4T E) A1 PV 2

AL I A AR AN e £l £, Pt Lar ST, B A E R OT A TRt LA
by am At gl eer 3 ad vae ulig s uitesids 1Em1 SRTICRaThIreran K1 M= by oo n s M 3004 [4 2apr

TOTAL AMBUNTY

18,500 08

sfnucr DR ) .
Sagri OuerERENCE e
swzorax | oomu ,
m'nm: M‘(orf;a—p’pTlr-ntaln) - _'._
|orien casnmwoimar B
Té‘-l."-‘:‘ca.srl F‘HIC“ - | 3 10,560,00
‘.."H'- CASH RC"EI‘JEU- o ) 1}
a3 A‘.C:.?JII"‘ O'H.DELE.UE-F;';I— &  10,500.00

IR 1 e e 1t AR - Her e faw -
AT L LT - wer s
i L VAR A 3t 1 LAy £ smn 1 0 g T

0 LAYS

PR TR U At T Sy T

TS LR R e TG

Tl Az gepinl Hy
SEAPUNT CTUTRL N SOMP ML NS,

AR T R

bty



RO BE RTS fosc 16-4un-23 R

Rez Tommy Thempson
R R EREEE it 505-860-6607
’ ’ T Atzention Tovina
Roberts Truck Center CuntiGe
4850 Bleomfield Hwy T . ‘
Farmington, NAY B7.201
=== QUOTE: pm—
Bl To o = " 4+ Shipto N
Name Sweetwoter Chapter ] E Mame FOB Farmington, Nit ;
Addeds ! Aggres
| ciwstem  Teec Nos Pos, AZ 86514 ! Gty 5t
! Contars Toving i Contart
y Phane 928-429-0077 { sngae
T aty Description i uniterice | Total I
1 New 2023 GM Single Cab 4X4, Dlesel Eng. Automalic 91,585.00

Transmission; Flothed w/Gaoseneck Hiteh & Recelver
Hitch for Equipment Trailer

1 1,000 Galion Poly Portable Water Tank w/Cradle & Bands £5,890.00

*Does Not include Any Appleable Tax's:
“*QUOTE VALID FOR 7 DAYS

“FOB FARMINGTON, NM

Hurghaser $mralere

Selicr Sigratare
_ _ — L Sub Total}  597,475.00
. Terms . Llenholder . State Tox N/A
et Ouz Upon Reteipt . Title & Lic Fee /A
§ i Totol 597,475.00[
i e L li Tratc Unitfs) VIN i

Doeunentary feer A docunentary fot iy ang an offsczl foe & ascumemary foe i aot eeguired by faw, Eut may be charged (o buyery for handling dasuments nnd
prefsiming tecrices eelated ta the closing of A sale  Fitvanples iy sgipuired hy hrwe

THANKS FOR YOUR GUSINGES



Thrav e O T T X
el g ale. (TN

’ ﬂ: F l ! - - THIL L PTRE L et
— i i " (', : YL VY T ¥ 13 FRona Toieas Wy alihe
—— u R .9_; A fa
h Fresp s inTie. qpyipaatigaat Aaane IR, ez

vaey "

T ey

(L LN
g

Plapn |1T3 00350

E Q U I P M E N T C 0 M P A N Y :-::::,-..“-_5 "::-l.n' w e LATELE RSP T LT AR M ES L lia-
4343 Contury Drlve, Solt Lake Gily, UT 64123 " s ian ma ""'u:‘ T xe'::;: R """‘_"""'
Preve2nY) 282 STH1 1 aaddB | 20) T80 s rert, b Yoam HiELL) o A1 ¥aei3idL 6307100 r-‘:;:1"1;’:1’:!r’ll"z!1 :I:;};t‘,‘;:‘::.lll‘l,:"
Huttamar's jlamn Deltsas Tg
TOLIKAN{SWEETWATER)CHAPTER LOCAL ATTM: TOVINA YAZZIE
Adgiraa LEE [FITY
£.0. BOX 105
City 51 Tawn State ZnEzdsr
TEEC NOS POS AZ . BB514
2xe T xang1¢8 e vory G31F TETTT) o T Tepter 1. - B S e
05/26123 928.429-0977
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF GOOBS Price
: SET CF SKIDSTEER FORKS l Sin | 1100 0
78" ROTTERY CUTTER[MOWER) STD FLOW 9,02 00
! |72 SKIDTEER PICKUP BROOMISWEEPER) . 7,088.00
1 35" TRENCHER ASSY WCLUDES HOSES ETC ,200.00
I AUGER DRIVE ASSY WITH BIT QF CHOICE 4.800.00
] CASE SR270B SKIDSTEER WITH 3 HRS A0,B5(160
ENCLOSED CAB WITH HEAT AND AIR, AIR RIDE SUSPENSION SEAT, HEAVY DUTY
FRONT LIGHTS, TWO SPEED EH CONTROLS, HEAVY DUTY HYDRAULIC COUPLER L )
BLOCK HEATER, PLUS ALL STANDARD EQUIPMENT, 78~ LOW PROFILE BUCKET
i:,:“ [N RASA NS L TR AN F PN B
* SUBJECT TO CREDIT & MANAGEMENT APPROVAL *
TRADE-IN OF EQUIPMENT
IncrE. | SN ] _
[:] N \;vﬁnr(ﬁl\cl 1 ouLl.u tNLLLLICD ywWARNKANT T DEE OTAL TRADE VALUE
L8158 Q8 ARCIVE .
OTAL AMOUNT 111.782.00
; ) I AL e - 'EDUCT TRADE IN
R NepEua ) puitidaet rEAY L LR e R L LTS r . a1 e M: oar ' T .-.e.-:m
e e b o s e e e e Aty o e sy [AEH DIFFERENCE 111,762.00
Lo g Snd Eared 3 Eamietly Sivimmpity bmin 584 pAALarIeeae IR 4 nnrd st b peder SALES TAX D.Uaﬂ."'- ’
EF;ADE PAYQFF (il nppileable}
Neonas A e prmoan e BF AT L QTHER Cazh W]"‘ I:Irdnl'
[TOTAL CASHPRICE 5111.762.00
Tanr e SRl T T " S T 7 YesscAsHRecEvED o
ALANCE’ DUE QN ‘)ELWERY‘ 5111,762.00
Towany Chates Jerpe fateh @ EER AT g - a4y g il cm“;;?ﬁ‘;:r:’;‘:’:grin'di'.r CONPANY. 1T
20 DAYS
demarorerpg raire Ea s e LT AT SCTmbet ¥ 1.

Alrwg SN0 Vs‘ﬁ et In s



NAVAJO NATION

312 21812024
Naa'bik'iyati' Committee Regular Meeting 02:58:46 PM
Amd# to Amd# New Business: Item B. PASSED
MOT Begay, N #0024-24
SEC Simpson, D [Madified]
Yeas : 14 Nays: 0 Excused : 2 NotVoting : 6
Yea: 14
Aseret, L Daniels, H Notah, N Tolth, G
Begay, H James, V Simpson, D Yanito, C
Begay, N Jesus, B Slater, C Yazzie, G
Crotty, A Nez, A
Nay:0

Excused: 2

Curley, C Charles-Newton, E

Not Voting : 6

Arviso, § Johnson, C Simonson, G Tso, O
Claw, S Nez, R

Presiding Speaker: Parrish, S




DR. Buu NYGREN Presipent
RICHELLE M ONTOYA vice Presipent

The Navajo Nation | Yideeskdadi Nitsahdkees

MEMORANDUM
RECEIVED

TO : Dominic Beyal, Director 4:41 pm, Mar 12 2024

Navajo Nation Office of Management & Budget

Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer
Navajo Nation Office of Management & Budget

FROM : ?@%‘b W

Lisa Jty’mm, Execytive Director
Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office

DATE : March 12, 2024

SUBJECT ; NABIF-16-24 — Allocation of $766,513.71 in Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Funds per Delegate
Curtis Yanito Delegate Region.

The Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office (NNFRFO) is requesting business units totaling $766,513.71 per NABIF-16-
24, Exhibit A, as listed in the table below:

No. Description Category $
KzisH49) 1 | Mexican Water Chapter New Foundation (2 clients) Project 2.16 $80,000.00
k215448 2 | Tolikan Chapter Purchase of Motor Grader, Gooseneck, 6.1 $686,513.71
Trailer, Skid Steer & 550 Truck Project
TOTAL: | $766,513.71

Attached is full copy of the resolution with updated signatures and documents.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me by phone at (928) 309-5535 or by email at liymm@navajo-nsn.gov.
Thank you.

CC: Germaine Jones, Deputy Contracting Officer, OMB/OCG
Christine Chavez, Accounting Manager, OOC/CA

NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND OFFICE
P.O. BOX 2649 & WINDOW ROCK, AZ 86515 #% PHONE (928) 309-5532



u.Mr .
T
- 3
| JO =¥ 3 R e
& = MM) . fm‘v 3y ajebajeg
. , . . - o ) P ] pue juswajdu
00°0¥€°208'8 $| “1vi0L \ e A_w R oo o
- - e T T
00°0 $ e e
A TS RE 431V¥20TIV-NN
o i S |
0 = -
% $ % Wz -9-A19Y N
- Y A L |
== —
A 0
| ok vappicry
|
) " . 9D | A . TG
huousd 1aloid ¥on11 0G5 3 19915 PIS ‘JAJIEIL ¥OBUBS00S juawdojanag Sliiz>
LLELS 989 ¢ Z0LOMH L'g b_._BEEh%ﬂ:w_mHm ‘13pBIS) J0J0} 4O aseydIng Lwamuo ueyroy | Jeideyn ueyroy, Aunwwo) jo uoisiAig Wb
, ‘ == 1oaloid (syual-z) uoepunoy Jzydeyn
d 1 juawdojanag
00°00008 $| e LOMH 0Lz oo i M3N Ja)deyd Jojepn UBDIXSIN | J9YBM UBDIXBI, | Aunwwion jo uomsmg LRS! 2
il ol vzoz ‘s Asenuer uo gz-25-qIgVYN
985 Leve $ Ul G3LVINdONddY LNNOWY TVLOL
TP . yz0z ‘g AMenuep uo £2-25-QIgVN
00'000°08 $ u} Q3LY3AIY INNOWY TVLOL
- £20Z ‘L) 4890390 U0 £2-£Z-019 VN
v8'Z88°008°¢ § NI Q3LVRIdONddY LNNOWY TV.LOL
e £20Z ‘g aunp uo £2-9¢-AIND
00°2SE'LL8'L § NI G3LVI¥dOdddY LNNOWY TV.LOL
AH093LV)
INNOWY # M3IA3Y fOQ 144 1HOISHIAC NIway 123r0¥d / Nvd 34NLIAN3dX3 AN3IdId3¥ans AN31d1234 ONIGNNS
ESa|\ pay ‘ylauy 'sod SON Sa8] ‘UBNIT,0] IBJBAA UBDIXO :suarLdvkd
VY Hqugxy OJluB A SIUND "UOH :31vo313a 11INNOD
NV1d 133704d NOI93Y 31v5313d GNN4 AYIA0I3Y TvISId NOLLYN OTVAYN

- . Pt
N & ' - A
=' L'
% 2eF

k



NABIF-16-24

RESOLUTION OF THE
NAABIK’TYATTI’ STANDING COMMITTEE
25tk NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL -- Second Year, 2024

AN ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK’IYATI’ COMMITTEE; AMENDING NABID-
57-23 AND NABIO-27-23 AND CMY-36-23, THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL
RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE CURTIS
YANITO’S DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: MEXICAN WATER, TOLIKAN, TEES
NOS POS, ANETH, RED MESA)

BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE. AUTHORITY

A.

The Naabik'iyati' Committee is established as a standing
committee of the Navajo Nation Council. 2 N.N.C. § 7006{(a).

Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CJIN-29-22, as amended by
CAU-74-23, mandates that Fiscal Recovery Fund (“NNFRF”)
Delegate Region Project Plans be approved by two-thirds (2/3)

vote of the Naabik'iyati' Committee members in attendance.

Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CMY-36-23, included and
incorporated herein by reference, mandated that amendments to
the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Regilon Project
Plan for Honorable Curtis Yanito’s Delegate Region (Chapters:
Mexican Water, Télikan, Tees Nos Pog, 2Aneth, Red Mesa) be
approved by a Navajo Nation Council resolution and signed into
law by the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C.
§ 164(A)(17), and 2 N.N.C. §§ 1005(C) (10), {(11), and (12).

Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CAU-74-23, which amended
CIN-29-22 and CJY-41-21, included and incorporated herein by
reference, delegated the Naabik'iyati' Committee as the f£inal
approval authority for Delegate Region Project Plans funded
through Navajo Nation’s Fiscal Recovery Funds.

Naabik'iyati' Committee Resolution No. NABIO-27-23, included
and incorporated herein by reference, mandated that amendments
to the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region
Project Plan for Hon. Curtis Yanito’s Delegate Region (Chapter:
Mexican Water, Téiikan, Tees Nos Pos, Aneth, Red Mesa) be
adopted and approved by resolution of the Naabik'iyati'
Committee pursuant to two-thirds (2/3) vote of the
Naabik'iyati' Committee members in attendance.

Naabik'iyati' Committee Resolution No. NABID-57-23, included
and incorporated herein by reference, mandated that amendments

Page 1 of 6



NABIF-16-24

to the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region
Project Plan for Hon. Curtis Yaniteo’'s Delegate Region (Chapter:
Mexican Water, To6iikan, Tees Nos Pos, Aneth, Red Mesa) be
adopted and approved by zresolution of the Naabik'Iyati!
Committee pursuant to two-thirds (2/3) vote of the
Naabik'iyvati' Committee members in attendance.

SECTION TWO. FINDINGS

A.

Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CJIJN-29-22, AN ACTION
RELATING TO THE NAABIK'IYATI’ COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION
COUNCIL; ALLOCATING $1,070,298,867 OF NAVAJO NATION FISCAL
RECOVERY FUNDS; APPROVING THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY
FUND EXPENDITURE PLANS FOR: CHAPTER AND REGIONAL: PROJECTS;
PUBLIC SAFETY EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS, E&S11l, AND RURAL
ADDRESSING PROJECTS; CYBER SECURITY; PUBLIC HEALTH PROJECTS;
HARDSHIP ASSISTANCE; WATER AND WASTEWATER PROJECTS; BROADBAND
PROJECTS; HOME ELECTRICITY CONNECTION AND ELECTRIC CAPACITY
PROJECTS ; HOUSING PROJECTS AND MANUFACTURED &  HOUSING
FACILITIES;, BATHROOM ADDITION PROJECTS; CONSTRUCTION
CONTINGENCY FUNDING; AND REDUCED ADMINISTRATIVE FUNDING, was
gigned into law by the President of the Navajo Nation on July
15, 2022,

CIN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three, now states,
in part and among other things, that

1. The Navajo Nation hereby approves total funding for the
NNFRF Chapter and Chapter Projects Expenditure Plan from
the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund in the total amount
of two hundred eleven million two hundred fifty-six
thousand one hundred forty-eight dollars ($211,256,148) to
be divided equally between the twenty-four (24) Delegate
Regions in the amount of eight million eight hundred two
thousand three hundred forty dollars ($8,802,340) per
Delegate Region . . . and allocated through Delegate Region
Project Plans approved by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the
Naabik'iyati' Committee members in attendance. . .. See
CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three (B).

2. The Delegate Region Project Plan funding will be allocated
to the Navajo Nation Central Govermnment, specifically the
Division of Community Development or other appropriate
Navajo Nation Division or Department, to implement the
projects rather than directly to the Chapters. See CIN-
29-22, Section Three (D}.

Page 2 of 6



NABIF-16-24

3. The Navajo Nation Central Government, specifically the
Division of Community Development or other appropriate
Navajo Nation Division or Department, shall manage and
administer funds and Delegate Region Project Plans on
behalf of Non-LGA-Certified Chapters. The Navajo Nation
Central Government may award funding to LGA-Certified
Chapters through sub-recipient agreements to implement and
manage specific projects, but shall maintain
Administrative Oversight over such funding and Delegate
Region Project Plans. See CIN-29-22, Section Three (E).

4. Each Navajo Nation Council delegate shall select Fiscal
Recovery Fund eligible projects within their Delegate
Region to be funded by the NNFRF Chapter and Regional
Projects Expenditure Plan through a Delegate Region
Projects Plan. The total cost of projects selected by each
Delegate shall not @exceed their Delegate Region
distribution of eight million eight hundred two thousand
three hundred forty dollars ($8,802,340). See CIN-29-22,
Section Three (F).

5. Each Delegate Region Project shall identify its
Administrative Oversight entity and its Oversight
Committee (s) and be subject CJI¥-41-21’'s NNDOJ initial
eligibility determination. See CJIN-29-22, Section Three
(L) (5) and (L) (6).

The Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CMY-36-23, AN ACTION
RELATING TO THE NAABIK*TYATI’ COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION
COUNCIL; APPROVING THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND
DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE CURTIS YANITO’S
DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: MEXICAN WATER, TOLIKAN, TEES NOS
POS, ANETH, RED MESA), was signed into law by the President of
the Navajo Nation on June 8, 2023.

CMY-36-23, Section Four, states that:

1. 2Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region
Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted by
regolution of the Navajo Nation Council and approval of
the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §
164 (A) (17) and 2 N.N.C. §§ 1005(C) (10), (11), and (12).

The Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CAU-74-23, AN ACTION
RELATING TO THE NAABIK’IYATI* COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION
COUNCIL; AMENDING COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS CJY-41-21 AND CJIN-=29-22;
DELEGATING THE NAABIK'IVATI’ COMMITTEE AS THE FINAL APPROVAL
AUTHORITY FOR DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLANS FUNDED THROUGH THE

Page 3 of 6



NABIF-16-24

NAVAJO NATION’S FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS was signed into law by
the President of the Navajo Nation on September 6, 2023.

CIN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three, now states,
in part and among other things, that

1. The Navajo Nation hereby approves total funding £6r the
NNFRF Chapter and Chapter Projects Expenditure Plan from
the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund in the total amount
of two hundred eleven million two hundred £ifty-six
thousand one hundred forty-eight dollars ($211,256,148) to
be divided equally between the twenty-four (24) Delegate
Regions in the amount of eight million eight hundred two
thousand three hundred forty dollars ($8,802,340) per
Delegate Region . . . and allocated through Delegate Region
Project Plans approved by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the
Naabik'iyati' Committee members in attendance. . .. See
CIN-29-22, as amended by CAU~74-23, Section Three (B).

The Naabik'iyati' Committee Resolution No. NABIO-27-23, AN
ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK’/IYATI’ COMMITTEE; AMENDING CMY-
36-23, THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION
PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE CURTILIS YANITO’S DELEGATE REGION
(CHAPTERS: MEXICAN WATER, TOLIKAN, TEES NOS POS, ANETH, RED
MESA), TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PROJECTS FOR THIS DELEGATE REGION,
was signed into law by the Chairperson of the Naabik'iyati!
Committee on October 17, 2023.

NABIO-27-23, Section Four, states that:

1. Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region
Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted and
approved by resolution of the Naabik'iyati' Committee.

The Naabik'iyati' Committee Resolution No. NABID-57-23, AN
ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABTK/IYATI’ COMMITTEE; AMENDING
NABTIO-27-23 AND CMY-36-23, THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY
FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONQRABLE CURTIS YANITO'’S
DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: MEXICAN WATER, TGLIKAN, TEES NOS
PQS, ANETH, RED MESA), TO REMOVE A PROJECT AND INCLUDE
ADDITIONAL PROJECTS FOR THIS DELEGATE REGION, was signed into
lJaw by the Chairpexson of the Naabik'iyati' Committee on
January 5, 2024.

NARID-57-23, Section Four, states that:

Page 4 of 6



NABIF-16-24

1. Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region
Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted and
approved by resolution of the Naabik'iyati' Committee.

All projects listed in the Hon. Curtis Yanito’s Delegate Region
Projects Plan, attached as Exhibit A, have been deemed Fiscal
Recovery Fund eligible. by NNDCJ. In addition, Hon. Curtis
Yanito’s Delegate Region Projects Plan does not exceed the
amount of $8,802,340, as set forth in CQIN-29-22, Section Three
(F) .

The Navajo Nation Council hereby finds that it is in the best
interest of the Navajo Nation and the Hon, Curtis Yanito's
Delegate Region Chapters and communities to approve and adopt
the projects as part of the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund
Delegate Region Project Plan for Hon. Curtis Yanito’s Delegate
Region (Chapters: Mexican Water, Térikan, Tees Nos Pos, Aneth,
Red Mesa) as set forth in Exhibit A.

SECTION THREE. AMENDING NABID-57-23 AND NABIO-27-23 AND CMY-36~
23, THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT
PLAN FOR HONORABLE CURTIS YANITO’S DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS:
MEXICAN WATER, TOZIKAN, TEES NOS POS, ANETH, RED MESA)

A.

The Navajo Nation hereby approves the projects as part of the
Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region Project Plan
for Hon. Curtis Yanito’s Delegate Region (Chapters: Mexican
Water, To6likan, Tees Nos Pos, Aneth, Red Mesa) set forth in
Exhibit A.

The Delegate Region Project Plan approved herein shall comply
with all applicable provisions of CJY-41-21, CJN-29-22, and
BFS5-31-21.

Any inconsistencies between this legislation, the Delegate
Region Project Plan, and the individual project appendix, shall
be resolved in favor of the project appendix reviewed by
Department of Justice during their eligibility
determination(s) .

SECTION FOUR. AMENDMENTS

Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region Project
Plan approved herein shall only be adopted and approved by
resolution of the Naabik'iyati' Committee. '

Page 5 of 6



NABIF-16-24

SECTION FIVE. EFFECTIVE DATE

This legislation shall be effective upon its approval pursuant to
two-thirds (2/3) vote of the Naabik'iyati' Committee members in
attendance.

SECTION SIX. SAVING CLAUSE

If any provision of this legislation is determined invalid by the
Navajo Nation Supreme Court, or by a Navajo Nation District Court
without appeal to the Navajo Nation Supreme Court, those provisions
of this legislation not determined invalid shall remain the law of
the Navajo Nation.

CERTIFICATION

I, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly considered
by the Naabik’iyadti’ Committee of the 25th Navajo Nation Council
at a duly called meeting in Tse Bonito, New Mexico, at which a
quorum was present and that the same was passed by a vote of 14 in
Favor, and 00 Opposed, on this 8th day of February 2024.

Honorable Shaandiin Parrish, Chairwoman Pro Tem
Naabik’iyati’ Committee

z2/is /24

Date

Motion: Honorable Norman M. Begay
Second: Honorable Danny Simpson

Chairwoman Pro Tem Shaandiin Parrish not voting

Page 6 of 6



| 10 | abed

.'Sueld jo8loid uoiBay ajebajeq pue Bulpuny Yons 1aA0 WBISIBAQ SANBISIIUPY

. —— . ulejuiew |jeys ing ‘spefoud oyoads sbeursw pue wisweldiul o] siuswaaibe juaidipasgns ybnoly sieideyn
00°0¥E208'8 $| svr0L PaUILS0-vD] 0} BUIpUN) PIEME ABWW JUSWILIBADS) (24U UOREN ofereN, 8l (3) 981U L UoI3S ‘Z2-62-NI'D Jod.
OQ Q % INNOWY Q3LVO0TIV-NN.

T ! walud 103fo1d ¥oniL OGS 2 18]S PRS 19)lel L HI3USS00D swdojanag
LELS 989 § Z0L0MH L9 a_..._zsshowﬁ :w_m._m\_,..mm JapelD) I0j0} JO ASELING Jajdeys uesrioL saydeyn ueynoL, | sunwwon 40 UOISIAI
00°000'08 ¢ . Jawdosna] 123l0id (sjueya-z) uolepunod leydeyd Juaudojanag

0ELOMH SL'Z | munwuwon jo voising MmaN JejdeyQ Jolepn UBDIXBIN | JBJBAA UBJIXBIN, | Anunwwos jo uoisivg
ey ot yZ0z ‘g AMenuep uo £Z-25-AIgVYN
Sv'98G°L6v ¢ § Ul gILVINAO¥ddY INNOWY TVLOL
o yZ0Z ‘s Aenuep uo gz-15+qIGVN
00°000°08 % u g3ailE3aAdE LINNONV TV.LOL
. < < £202 ‘L] 1970J90 U0 £Z-2Z-01a YN
v8'288008°¢ $ NI Q3LViNdONddY LINNORY IVLOL

. ‘ ‘ £20Z ‘g aunp-uoc ¢Z-9¢-AIND
00°LSE°LLE'L § NI G3LVINOYddY INNOY TV.LOL

AYODILYD . .
INNOWY # M3IAZY 0Q pys  |LHOISHIAC NIWaY 1953r0dd / NY1d J4NLIAGNTdX3 INFIIDFYANS | IN3IdIDIY DNIGNNA

| v nanuxa |

esSs| pay ‘Yleuy ‘SO SON SS9 ‘ue|,01 "ISIBAA UBDIXSN :suaLdvHD

ojue A SNy "UOH :a1yo3i1aa 1DNNOD.

NV1d 13310¥d NOI93Y 31vDIT30 ANNJ AYINO0IFY TvISId NOLLYN OIvAVN






